
Canadian Dance Awards

Overall Awards 


Gatineau March 9-10th 2024


Overall Novice Awards


High Score Novice Young Solo

2nd place # 259 Hound Dog Lily De Wit Leeming DanceWorks

1st place #270 On My Honour Isabella Legakis Capital City Dance


High Score Novice Junior Solo

1st place #93 Nails, Hair, Hips, Heels Julia Desmarais Capital City Dance


High Score Novice Teen Solo

1st place #72 Speaking A Dead Language Madison Perrin TK Danceworx


High Score Novice Teen Duo/Trio

1st place #94 Braid TK Danceworx


Overall Pre-Competitive Awards


High Score Pre-Competitive Young Solo

1st place #238 Rhythm Of  The Night Camilla Saunders Capital City 
Dance


Overall Pre-Competitive 13 & over High Score Solo

1st place #45 That’s It Liannah Mason Leeming DanceWorks




Overall Competitive Awards


High Score Age 7 Solo

1st place #268 Old Black Magic Lucas Im Greta Leeming Studio of Dance


High Score Age 8 Solo

1st place #239 Radetzky March Lyon Kilpatrick Greta Leeming Studio of 
Dance


High Score Age 9 Solo

2nd place #267 Cha Cha Heels Clara Price Elite Dance Studio

1st place #263 I’ve Got Love Kaelyn Shen NXT Generation Dance 


Young Ultimate Challenge Winners

#267 Cha Cha Heels Clara Price Elite Dance Studio

#263 I’ve Got Love Kaelyn Shen NXT Generation Dance Inc.

#265 I Want To Be A Rockette Jolie Kilpatrick Greta Leeming Studio of 
Dance

#268 Old Black Magic Lucas Im Greta Leeming Studio of Dance


High Score Age 10 Solo

4th place #351 Something New Emma Moher Elite Dance Studio

3rd place #353 I’ve Got The World On A String Sophia Chen Elite Dance 
Studio

2nd place #354 Big Noise Nora Blackman Elite Dance Studio

1st place #310 Hopelessly Devoted Jasmine Thai Elite Dance Studio


High Score Age 11 Solo

6th place #249 A New Life Olivia Buccino Capital City Dance

5th place #292 New Attitude Jaida Hewson NXT Generation Dance




4th place #298 Hernando’s Hideaway Camilla Markus Elite Dance Studio

3rd place #294 When You’re Smiling Camden Im Greta Leeming Studio 
of Dance

2nd place #376 Spiegel I’m Spiegel Emilia Brasset Kostyk Ecole de Danse 
Louise

1st place #371 On A Clear Day Olivia Palermo Capital City Dance


High Score Age 12 Solo

5th place #242 What Good Am I Savanna Roy Studio de Danse Danielle

4th place #390 Bowl of Cherries Riley Moher Elite Dance Studio

3rd place #380 Fever Henry Liu Elite Dance Studio

2nd place #321 Lonely Feelings Darius Petros-Oommen KaliAndrews 
Dance Company 

1st place #396 Edge Genevieve Perron Ecole de Danse Louise


Junior Ultimate Challenge Winners

#371 On A Clear Day Olivia Palermo Capital City Dance

#376 Spiegel I’m Spiegel Emilia Brasset Kostyk Ecole de Danse Louise

#294 When You’re Smiling Camden Im Greta Leeming Studio of Dance

#310 Hopelessly Devoted Jasmine Thai Elite Dance Studio

#298 Hernando’s Hideaway Camilla Markus Elite Dance Studio

#292 New Attitude Jaida Hewson NXT Generation Dance

#249 A New Life Olivia Buccino Capital City Dance

#286 Never Fully Dressed Without A Smile Jaden Harrison Elite Dance 
Studio

#396 Edge Genevieve Perron Ecole de Danse Louise

#252 A New Day Has Come Micaela Hiscock Capital City Dance

#321 Lonely Feelings Darius Petros-Oommen KaliAndrews Dance 
Company 

#380 Fever Henry Liu Elite Dance Studio

#390 Bowl of Cherries Riley Moher Elite Dance Studio




#354 Big Noise Nora Blackman Elite Dance Studio

#353 I’ve Got The World On A String Sophia Chen Elite Dance Studio


Solo Choreography 12 & Under

#371 On A Clear Day Olivia Palermo 

Gabe Wolinsky Capital City Dance

#294 When You’re Smiling Camden Im 

Rebecca Zizek Greta Leeming Studio of Dance

#249 A New Life Olivia Buccino 

Franki Crupi Capital City Dance

#310 Hopelessly Devoted Jasmine Thai

Kristy Leigh Barbeau & Antonia Niles Elite Dance Studio


Overall High Score Solo 12 & Under

#371 On A Clear Day Olivia Palermo Capital City Dance


High Score Age 13 Solo

5th place #92 Darkness Becomes You Chloe Paquette Ecole de Danse 
Louise 

4th place #125 Snow Clara Brasset Kostyk Ecole de Danse Louise

3rd place #127 Chance Tilly Pilarski Capital City Dance

2nd place #83 Butterfly Effect Mackenna Samuel Pointe of Grace Dance 
Co

2nd place #89 Don’t Think Twice It’s Alright Payton Carter Leeming 
DanceWorks

1st place #91 A Body Of  Water Clara Di Paolo Elite Dance Studio


High Score Age 14 Solo

6th place #104 Secret Love Elessa Thompson Capital City Dance

5th place #150 Bubbles Serena Lachapelle Studio de Danse Danielle




4th place #146 I Feel Good Paulina Marulanda Cabrero Elite Dance 
Studio

3rd place #108 If It Be Your Will Charlotte Nearing Elite Dance Studio

2nd place #138 Le Freak Olivia DiSalvo Capital City Dance

1st place #148 Endangered Species Koyuki Montcalm Elite Dance Studio


High Score Age 15 Solo

4th place #61 Imprinted Memories Ella Zhao NXT Generation Dance

3rd place #59 Paint Box Aliyah Manashe Ecole de Danse Louise

2nd place #149 Ave Maria Reece Machacek Ecole de Danse Louise

1st place #20 Song For You Must Fofana Capital City Dance


Teen Ultimate Challenge Winners

#148 Endangered Species Koyuki Montcalm Elite Dance Studio

#20 Song For You Must Fofana Capital City Dance

#149 Ave Maria Reece Machacek Ecole de Danse Louise

#91 A Body Of  Water Clara Di Paolo Elite Dance Studio

#138 Le Freak Olivia DiSalvo Capital City Dance

#89 Don’t Think Twice It’s Alright Payton Carter Leeming DanceWorks

#83 Butterfly Effect Mackenna Samuel Pointe of Grace Dance Co

#108 If It Be Your Will Charlotte Nearing Elite Dance Studio

#59 Paint Box Aliyah Manashe Ecole de Danse Louise

#127 Chance Tilly Pilarski Capital City Dance


High Score Age 16 Solo

3rd place #176 Dichotomy Addison Yamazaki Capital City Dance

2nd place #228  Seven Nation Army Petra Kuiack Capital City Dance

1st place #173 My Sacrifice Taya Vliek KaliAndrews Dance Company




High Score Age 17 Solo

3rd place #225 The Endings Are Too Hard To Take Olivia Wilkinson 
Leeming DanceWorks

2nd place #226 A Vital Organ Sienna Trigg NXT Generation Dance

2nd place #216 What Have They Done Kayla Goldmaker Elite Dance 
Studio

1st place #219 All That Glitters Annaka Stork Capital City Dance


High Score Age 18 Solo

1st place #169 Lullaby Of Birdland Abby Alloy Leeming DanceWorks


Senior Ultimate Challenge Winners

#173 My Sacrifice Taya Vliek KaliAndrews Dance Company

#228  Seven Nation Army Petra Kuiack Capital City Dance

#219 All That Glitters Annaka Stork Capital City Dance

#216 What Have They Done Kayla Goldmaker Elite Dance Studio

#226 A Vital Organ Sienna Trigg NXT Generation Dance

#176 Dichotomy Addison Yamazaki Capital City Dance

#225 The Endings Are Too Hard To Take Olivia Wilkinson Leeming 
DanceWorks

#217 This Bitter Earth Kyla Tolentino Capital City Dance


Solo Choreography 13 & Over

#173 My Sacrifice Taya Vliek  

Bennett Richardson KaliAndrews Dance Company 

#219 All That Glitters Annaka Stork

Ashley Coulson Capital City Dance

#148 Endangered Species Koyuki Montcalm

Kristy Leigh Barbeau & Antonia Niles Elite Dance Studio




Overall High Score Solo 13 & Over

#148 Endangered Species Koyuki Montcalm Elite Dance Studio


High Score Competitive 12 & Under Duo/Trio

3rd place #271 Material Girl Capital City Dance

2nd place #275 Get Happy Elite Dance Studio

1st place #272 Reached For the Gun Greta Leeming Studio of Dance


High Score Competitive Teen Duo/Trio

3rd place #320 Word Up Elite Dance Studio

2nd place #329 My Angel Greta Leeming Studio of Dance

1st place #373 Godspeed Capital City Dance


High Score Competitive Senior Duo/Trio

1st place #393 Shout Capital City Dance


Young Choreographer 12 & Under

#272 Reached For the Gun 

Daniella Falsetto Greta Leeming Studio of Dance


Diamond Choreographer 12 & Under

#275 Get Happy

Kristy Leigh Barbeau & Antonia Niles Elite Dance Studio

#341 What Once Was

Angel Kirton KaliAndrews Dance Company

#236 Bad Apples

Tenetia DiSalvo Capital City Dance

#235 Ding Dong The Wicked Witch 

Jade Lim Tung Leeming DanceWorks




Diamond Choreographer 13 & Over

#373 Godspeed Capital City Dance Tenetia DiSalvo Capital City Dance

#320 Word Up Kristy Leigh Barbeau & Antonia Niles Elite Dance Studio

#372 I Follow Tenetia DiSalvo Capital City Dance

#319 123 Tenetia DiSalvo Capital City Dance

#379 2FOLD Angel Kirton KaliAndrews Dance Company


